
Donald Kilmer
Attorney at Law
1645 Willow St.

Suite 150
San Jose, CA 95125

Vc: 408/264-8489
Fx: 408/264-8487

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Donald E.J. Kilmer, Jr., (SBN: 179986) 
LAW OFFICES OF DONALD KILMER
A Professional Corporation
1645 Willow Street, Suite 150
San Jose, California 95125
Telephone: (408) 264-8489
Facsimile:  (408) 264-8487
E-Mail: Don@DKLawOffice.com

Jason A. Davis [SBN: 224250]
Davis & Associates
27281 Las Ramblas, Suite 200
Mission Viejo, CA 92691
Voice: (949) 310-0817
Fax:  (949) 288-6894
E-Mail: Jason@CalGunLawyers.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CASE NO.: CV 12 1740 LB

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WAIVER
OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS FROM
DEFENDANTS

Attached are true and correct scanned copies of the original WAIVER OF

SERVICE OF SUMMONS from the following Defendants: 

DOUGLAS CHURCHILL, PETER
LAU, THE CALGUNS
FOUNDATION, INC. THE SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,
INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

vs.

KAMALA HARRIS – as Attorney
General, CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, 
CITY/COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO, and SAN FRANCISCO
POLICE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF
OAKLAND, OAKLAND POLICE
DEPARTMENT and Does 1 to 20, 

Defendants. 

Page 1 of  2Churchill, et al v. Harris, et al                       Waiver of Service

Case3:12-cv-01740-LB   Document8   Filed06/12/12   Page1 of 5



Donald Kilmer
Attorney at Law
1645 Willow St.

Suite 150
San Jose, CA 95125

Vc: 408/264-8489
Fx: 408/264-8487

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. City of Oakland. 

2. City of San Francisco and San Francisco Police Department. 

3. Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General. 

Respectfully Submitted on June 12, 2012, 

                       /s/                             

Donald E.J. Kilmer, Jr., (SBN: 179986) 

Attorney for Plaintiffs

Page 2 of  2Churchill, et al v. Harris, et al                       Waiver of Service

Case3:12-cv-01740-LB   Document8   Filed06/12/12   Page2 of 5



AO 399 (OI/09) Waiver of the Service of Summons 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
for the 

Northern District of California 

Churchill, et aI., )
Plaintiff ) 

v. 	 ) Civil Action No. CV 121740 L8 
) 
) 

WAIVER OF THE SERVICE OF SUMMONS 

To: Donald Kilmer 
attorney or 

I have received your request to waive service of a summons in this action along with a copy of the complaint, 

two copies of this waiver form, and a prepaid means ofretuming one signed copy of the form to you. 


I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expense ofserving a summons and complaint in this case. 

1 understand that I, or the entity I represent, will keep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's 
jurisdiction, and the venue of the action, but that I waive any objections to the absence of a summons or of service. 

I also understand that I, or the entity I represent, must file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within 
60 days from 05/01/2012 , the date when this request was sent (or 90 days if it was sent outside the 
United States). In fail to do so, a default judgment will be entered against me or the entity I represent. I...J 1. 

P.e{2J<?( 7 C1 '1 
Date: 30 PtfJ Z-- 7) ?;, C 1 ~. . 

~f-L~=+---f-

Signature ofth ttorney or unrepresented party 

Ke\J~ 12. <:i'~J 
c Iii Drl'U1 's. Printed~;;;;nr:.~} VI{UClA 
} t /~111. if ~a--Wa ~C<~ 
~-h-t Fl CJQ, 

D '" tdq.,.,t, LA Address q l{ ~ I 2

K~ :eeJU &Off. t-iaA;/c. iy&&@j~ D(c;;. 
E-mail address 	 {/ 

S'ID~32' 4Cl%7
Telephone number 

Duty to A void Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons 

Rule 4 ofthe Federal Rules ofCivil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses ofserving a summons 
and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver of service ~equested by a plaintiff located in 
the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure. 

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has 
no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property. 

If the waiver is signed and returned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of 
a summons or of service. 

Ifyou waive service, then you must, within the time specified on the waiver form, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff 
and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than if a summons had been serv.ed. 

Case3:12-cv-01740-LB   Document8   Filed06/12/12   Page3 of 5



AO 399 (0 I/O'l) Waiver of the Service ofSummons 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
for the 

Northern District of California 

Churchill, et aI., ) 

Plaintiff ) 


v. 	 ) Civil Action No. CV 12 1740 LB 
)Harris, et aI., 
)Defendant 

WAIVER OF THE SERVICE OF SUMMONS 

To: Donald Kilmer 
(Name ofthe plaintiff's attorney or unrepresented plaintifJ) 

I have received your request to waive service ofa summons in this action along with a copy of the complaint, 
two copies of this waiver form, and a prepaid means of returning one signed copy of the form to you. 

I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expense of serving a summons and complaint in this case. 

I understand that I, or the entity I represent, will keep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's 
jurisdiction, and the venue of the action, but that I waive any objections to the absence ofa summons or of service. 

I also understand that I, or the entity I represent, must file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within 
60 days from 05/01/2012 ,the date when this request was sent (or 90 days ifit was sent outside the 
United States). If I fail to do so, a default judgment will be entered against me or the entity I represent. 

Date: _.)--1-1,--~_1fL-f_L_ 

Printed name ofparty waiving service ofsummo'& 	 Prinkdname 

iJl~b· 5f/-r1 r/l.Y"hc{ 1<: ~ (0 LiC,'':::'' ie-1m1/". 
t I Iy /jlrt--L. , /Lm M'1 

i ;)/1- Lvtf>-Vvv/ 8. (;t:J,-,d/~P- IJtli-r/i--. Sf "l 'fI P ;).. 

Address 

L/·itl-f')r,"r1t7j I/rfy), rrvt.;i·V10ji'{oJ {.)rL1 
E-mail address 

Telephone number 

Duty to Avoid Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons 

Rule 4 ofthe Federal Rules ofCivil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses ofserving a summons 
and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver ofservice requested by a plaintiff located in 
the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure. 

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has 
no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property. 

If the waiver is signed and re~rned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of 
a summons or ofservice. 

Ifyou waive service, then yo~ must, within the time specified on the waiver fonn, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff 
and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than ifa summons had been served. 

Case3:12-cv-01740-LB   Document8   Filed06/12/12   Page4 of 5



AO 399 (01/09) Waiver of the Service of Summons 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
for the 

Northern District of California 

Churchill, et aI., ) 

Plaintiff ) 


v. 	 ) Civil Action No. CV 121740 LB 
)Harris, et aI., 

)
Defendant 

WAIVER OF THE SERVICE OF SUMMONS 

To: Donald Kilmer 
(Name ofthe plaintiffs attorney or unrepresented plaintiff) 

I have received your request to waive service of a summons in this action along with a copy of the complaint, 
~ two copies of this waiver form, and a prepaid means of returning one signed copy of the form to you. 

I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expense of serving a summons and complaint in this case. 

I understand that I, or the entity I represent, will keep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's 
jurisdiction, and the venue of the action, but that I waive any objections to the absence of a summons or of service. 

I also understand that I, or the entity I represent, must file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within 
60 days from 05/01/2012 ,the date when this request was sent (or 90 days ifit was sent outside the 
United States). 

Date: __-=-05=1=22=1-=2-=-0-'-'12=---_ 

Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General 
Printed name ofparty waiving service ofsummons 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Ste. 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Address 

Daniel. Powell@doj.ca.gov 
E-mail address 

(415) 703-5830 
Telephone number 

If! fail to do so, a default judgment will be entered against me or the entit I represent. 

Daniel J. Powell 
Printed name 

Duty to Avoid Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons 

Rule 4 ofthe Federal Rules ofCivil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses ofserving a summons 
and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver of service requested by a plaintiff located in 
the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure. 

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has 
no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property. 

If the waiver is signed and returned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of 
a summons or of service. 

Ifyou waive service, then you must, within the time specified on the waiver form, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff 
and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than if a summons had been served. 

Case3:12-cv-01740-LB   Document8   Filed06/12/12   Page5 of 5

mailto:Powell@doj.ca.gov

