Case3:12-cv-01740-LB Document8 Filed06/12/12 Page1 of 5

1	Donald E.J. Kilmer, Jr., (SBN: 179986) LAW OFFICES OF DONALD KILMER		
2	A Professional Corporation		
3	1645 Willow Street, Suite 150 San Jose, California 95125		
4	Telephone: (408) 264-8489 Facsimile: (408) 264-8487		
_	E-Mail: Don@DKLawOffice.com		
5	Jason A. Davis [SBN: 224250]		
6	Davis & Associates 27281 Las Ramblas, Suite 200		
7	Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Voice: (949) 310-0817		
8	Fax: (949) 288-6894		
9	E-Mail: Jason@CalGunLawyers.com		
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
11		DISTRICT COURT	
12	FOR THE NORTHERN D	ISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	DOUGLAS CHURCHILL, PETER		
	LAU, THE CALGUNS	CASE NO.: CV 12 1740 LB	
14	FOUNDATION, INC. THE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,	NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WAIVER	
15	INC.,	OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS FROM DEFENDANTS	
16	D1-:4:66-		
17	Plaintiffs,		
18	vs.		
19	KAMALA HARRIS – as Attorney		
20	General, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,		
21	CITY/COUNTY OF SAN		
22	FRANCISCO, and SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF		
	OAKLAND, OAKLAND POLICE		
23	DEPARTMENT and Does 1 to 20,		
24	Defendants.		
25		•	
26	Attached are true and correct scanned copies of the original WAIVER OF		
27	SERVICE OF SUMMONS from the following Defendants:		

Donald Kilmer Attorney at Law 1645 Willow St. Suite 150 San Jose, CA 95125 Vc: 408/264-8489 Fx: 408/264-8487

	Case3:12-cv-01740-LB Document8 Filed06/12/12 Page2 of 5
1	1. City of Oakland.
2	2. City of San Francisco and San Francisco Police Department.
3	3. Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General.
4	Respectfully Submitted on June 12, 2012,
5	/s/
6	Donald E.J. Kilmer, Jr., (SBN: 179986)
7	Attorney for Plaintiffs
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

Donald Kilmer Attorney at Law 1645 Willow St. Suite 150 San Jose, CA 95125 Vc: 408/264-8489 Fx: 408/264-8487 AO 399 (01/09) Waiver of the Service of Summons

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

	for the					
Northern District of California						
Churchill, et al., Plaintiff v. Harris, et al., Defendant)) Civil Action No. CV 12 1740 LB)					
WAIVER OF THE SERVICE OF SUMMONS						
To: Donald Kilmer						
(Name of the plaintiff's attorney or unrepresented plain	tiff)					
I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expert I understand that I, or the entity I represent, v	a summons in this action along with a copy of the complaint, returning one signed copy of the form to you. ense of serving a summons and complaint in this case. will keep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's any objections to the absence of a summons or of service.					
	must file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within when this request was sent (or 90 days if it was sent outside the be entered against me or the entity I represent. Deputy City Attorney					
Date: Way 20, 2010	Signature of the ditorney or unrepresented party					
Printed name of party waiving service of summons	City Attorney's Printed name office, Daklura 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza					
	Oth Floor Dokland, CA Address 94612					
	KSipael Douklands tratterier non					

Duty to Avoid Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons

E-mail address

Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses of serving a summons and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver of service requested by a plaintiff located in the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure.

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property.

If the waiver is signed and returned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of a summons or of service.

If you waive service, then you must, within the time specified on the waiver form, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than if a summons had been served.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

Northern District of California

Normem district of Camornia					
Churchill, et al.,	Civil Action No. CV 12 1740 LB				
WAIVER OF THE SERVICE OF SUMMONS					
To: Donald Kilmer (Name of the plaintiff's attorney or unrepresented plaintiff)					
I have received your request to waive service of a summons in this action along with a copy of the complaint, two copies of this waiver form, and a prepaid means of returning one signed copy of the form to you.					
I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expense	of serving a summons and complaint in this case.				
I understand that I, or the entity I represent, will jurisdiction, and the venue of the action, but that I waive any	keep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's objections to the absence of a summons or of service.				
	at file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within in this request was sent (or 90 days if it was sent outside the entered against me or the entity I represent.				
Date: 5/29/12	simm/				
	Signature of the aptorney or unrepresented party				
Debt. City and county of Sin rizancisco;	Christie Van Aken				
Printed name of party waiving service of summons	Printed name				
DIEB. SAN FRANCISCO POLICIA DEPORT.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	I UZ CHANTON B. COUNTER PLATER SF 94102				
	Address				

l etepnone num

E-mail address

415-554-4633

Duty to Avoid Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons

Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses of serving a summons and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver of service requested by a plaintiff located in the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure.

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property.

If the waiver is signed and returned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of a summons or of service.

If you waive service, then you must, within the time specified on the waiver form, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than if a summons had been served.

United States District Court

for the

Northern District of California				
Churchill, et al.,	Civil Action No. CV 12 1740 LB ICE OF SUMMONS			
To: Donald Kilmer (Name of the plaintiff's attorney or unrepresented plaintiff) I have received your request to waive service of a summative copies of this waiver form, and a prepaid means of returning				
I, or the entity I represent, agree to save the expense of	serving a summons and complaint in this case. ep all defenses or objections to the lawsuit, the court's			
60 days from United States). If I fail to do so, a default judgment will be enter	file and serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 within his request was sent (or 90 days if it was sent outside the ered against me or the entity I represent.			
Date:	Signature of the attorney or unrepresented party Daniel J. Powell Printed name			
	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Ste. 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102 Address Daniel.Powell@doj.ca.gov			
	E-mail address			

Duty to Avoid Unnecessary Expenses of Serving a Summons

(415) 703-5830 Telephone number

Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure requires certain defendants to cooperate in saving unnecessary expenses of serving a summons and complaint. A defendant who is located in the United States and who fails to return a signed waiver of service requested by a plaintiff located in the United States will be required to pay the expenses of service, unless the defendant shows good cause for the failure.

"Good cause" does not include a belief that the lawsuit is groundless, or that it has been brought in an improper venue, or that the court has no jurisdiction over this matter or over the defendant or the defendant's property.

If the waiver is signed and returned, you can still make these and all other defenses and objections, but you cannot object to the absence of a summons or of service.

If you waive service, then you must, within the time specified on the waiver form, serve an answer or a motion under Rule 12 on the plaintiff and file a copy with the court. By signing and returning the waiver form, you are allowed more time to respond than if a summons had been served.